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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 12Coral Lanes
USBC Certification:    Lane Certification: 1376

Like us on Facebook!  https://www.facebook.com/groups/3158067654211056
50/50 Winner:

Happy Birthday: Ronald Moore (3/24)!

Team Standings
Points Bonus Points Points Games Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name +Bonus Points Won Lost Won Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30
1 5 11 Guttermouths 59 5 54 23 23 849 98 30552 28701 1001 2831 1129 3215
2 4 2 Shangri-Long 49 2 47 30 20 853 74 29786 28496 974 2760 1087 3099
3 6 6 Alcoholics 47 2 45 32 19 947 0 31971 31581 1089 3040 1145 3060
4 12 4 The Naturday's 42 2 40 37 17½ 921 0 30847 30394 1034 2967 1078 3107
5 8 12 Team Zero 42 2 40 37 17 910 0 30821 28121 1128 3116 1128 3116
6 11 10 Rising Dawn 42 1 41 36 17 885 36 30755 29690 1013 2937 1114 3149
7 2 3 Nack Attack 42 2 40 37 16½ 849 110 30550 28426 990 2765 1075 3074
8 3 9 Keepin it Clean 39 1 38 39 17 927 0 31327 30943 1042 3013 1121 3013
9 10 8 Bipolar Bowlers 39 1 38 39 16 802 197 29580 26736 956 2599 1009 2848

10 1 1 Buncha Jagoffs 35 2 33 44 14 959 0 32144 31961 1131 3147 1131 3159
11 9 5 The Nihilists 31 2 29 48 13 999 0 32492 32492 1198 3225 1198 3225
12 7 7 Munson's 17 0 17 60 8 869 41 29117 27983 946 2756 1017 2925

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Alcoholics 967 985 1003 2955 7 <---> Munson's 905 896 936 2737 0
3-4 Guttermouths 859 999 1040 2898 5 <---> The Naturday's 930 937 870 2737 2
5-6 Bipolar Bowlers 884 1007 861 2752 5 <---> Shangri-Long 809 934 902 2645 2
7-8 Keepin it Clean 1029 902 969 2900 5 <---> Nack Attack 973 921 951 2845 2

9-10 Buncha Jagoffs 994 969 974 2937 7 <---> Rising Dawn 983 957 924 2864 0
11-12 The Nihilists 1023 929 904 2856 0 <---> Team Zero 1029 977 1106 3112 7

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Wk29  03/28   1-  3   9-  2  11-  6   7- 12   5-  8  10-  4
Wk30  04/04   2-  4   1-  5  10- 12  11-  8   9-  7   6-  3

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 1029 Keepin it Clean 1023 The Nihilists 1013 Team Zero
Scratch Series 2955 Alcoholics 2937 Buncha Jagoffs 2900 Keepin it Clean

Handicap Game 1106 Team Zero 1040 Guttermouths 1029 Keepin it Clean
Handicap Series 3112 Team Zero 2955 Alcoholics 2937 Buncha Jagoffs

Men Scratch Game 259 Bill Hodgetts 258 Christopher Johnson 258 Tony Pirring
Scratch Series 669 Frank Gamrat Sr 667 Zach Salmon 660 Keith Egger

Handicap Game 293 Tony Pirring 291 Greg Mroz 286 Christopher Johnson
Handicap Series 777 Frank Gamrat Sr 777 Joe Pusatere Sr 765 Greg Mroz

Women Scratch Game 225 Ashley Gamrat 180 Michelle Yingst 161 Dawn Pancoast
Scratch Series 624 Ashley Gamrat 472 Dawn Pancoast 460 Michelle Yingst

Handicap Game 252 Ashley Gamrat 247 Michelle Yingst 223 Jacalyn Johnson
Handicap Series 705 Ashley Gamrat 661 Michelle Yingst 643 Jacalyn Johnson

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 258 - 190=68 Tony Pirring 669 - 567=102 Frank Gamrat Sr
244 - 178=66 Greg Mroz 504 - 402=102 Joe Pusatere Sr
258 - 197=61 Christopher Johnson 624 - 534=90 Greg Mroz

Women 225 - 198=27 Ashley Gamrat 624 - 594=30 Ashley Gamrat
180 - 158=22 Michelle Yingst 460 - 474=-14 Michelle Yingst
111 - 113=-2 Jacalyn Johnson 307 - 339=-32 Jacalyn Johnson

President: Timmy Phares is on Lane 6    Vice President: Casey Diebold is on Lane 6
Secretary: Christopher Johnson is on Lane 10    Treasurer: John Nagy Jr is on Lane 2
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Season High Scores
Scratch Game 1198 The Nihilists 1131 Buncha Jagoffs 1128 Team Zero
Scratch Series 3225 The Nihilists 3147 Buncha Jagoffs 3116 Team Zero

Handicap Game 1198 The Nihilists 1145 Alcoholics 1131 Buncha Jagoffs
Handicap Series 3225 The Nihilists 3215 Guttermouths 3159 Buncha Jagoffs

Men Scratch Game 300 Matt Hodgetts 300 Ryan Seech 299 Thomas Povazan
299 Timmy Phares

Scratch Series 772 Thomas Povazan 767 Adam Chervenak 746 Rob Warnock
Handicap Game 344 Jake Speicher 335 Ryan Seech 324 Tyler Douglass
Handicap Series 865 Jake Speicher 864 Ronald Moore 857 Adam Chervenak

Women Scratch Game 268 Ashley Gamrat 223 Dominique Landers 221 Dawn Pancoast
Scratch Series 692 Ashley Gamrat 590 Dawn Pancoast 542 Michelle Yingst

Handicap Game 311 Dominique Landers 292 Ashley Gamrat 288 Jacalyn Johnson
Handicap Series 770 Jacalyn Johnson 765 Ashley Gamrat 765 Michelle Yingst

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 293 - 174=119 Jake Speicher 712 - 522=190 Jake Speicher
300 - 183=117 Matt Hodgetts 651 - 462=189 Ronald Moore
300 - 190=110 Ryan Seech 767 - 585=182 Adam Chervenak

Women 223 - 137=86 Dominique Landers 422 - 327=95 Jacalyn Johnson
267 - 200=67 Ashley Gamrat 690 - 600=90 Ashley Gamrat
172 - 109=63 Jacalyn Johnson 537 - 447=90 Michelle Yingst

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Buncha Jagoffs

61 R Tyler Douglass 174 51 14689 84 536 448 188 137 198 523 676
62 R Joseph Funyak 182 43 11526 63 552 485 191 227 211 629 761
74 Harry Stock 200 25 10817 54 640 582 196 162 153 511 580
63 R Dean Skorski 197 28 15398 78 640 558 184 220 203 607 691
64 R Zach Salmon 206 19 17338 84 671 583 235 223 209 667 727

2 - Shangri-Long
80 VACANT 150 75 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 675
81 R John Hanna 193 32 4072 21 584 559 169 221 223 613 712

6 R Dominique Landers 139 86 7550 54 430 372 a139 a139 a139 417 675
7 R Steven Lardo 169 56 9648 57 552 491 a169 a169 a169 507 675

10 R John Long Jr 202 23 17027 84 634 546 182 255 221 658 727
3 - Nack Attack

11 R Chris Naccarato 127 98 8016 63 432 365 138 118 164 420 717
12 R Zach Nagy 163 62 5879 36 517 477 188 206 166 560 752
13 R John Nagy Sr 166 59 13954 84 575 487 156 156 184 496 673
14 R John Nagy Jr 190 35 14286 75 612 533 202 198 169 569 674
15 R Rod Naccarato 203 22 15851 78 673 591 210 164 189 563 629

4 - The Naturday's
78 R Steve Kincaid 194 31 7012 36 593 553 202 207 205 614 710
18 R Cole Quattrone 182 43 11481 63 597 530 a182 a182 a182 546 675
16 R John Morgenstern 158 67 12872 81 484 399 146 202 158 506 707
19 R Mike Bodnar 183 42 14319 78 585 503 141 160 174 475 598
20 R Bill Hodgetts 204 21 12893 63 637 570 259 186 151 596 659

5 - The Nihilists
23 R Jeremy Burton 194 31 15719 81 661 576 185 234 172 591 687
75 R Ron Milko Jr 203 22 10391 51 625 570 244 157 215 616 682
22 R Hunter Stewart 182 43 15310 84 611 523 166 164 154 484 610
24 L Reid Landers 205 20 12933 63 663 596 a205 a205 a205 615 675
25 L Thomas Povazan 215 10 18125 84 667 579 223 169 158 550 577
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

6 - Alcoholics
27 R Frank Gamrat Sr 190 35 11447 60 586 522 236 211 222 669 777
26 R Wayne Isaacs 197 28 14794 75 650 571 a197 a197 a197 591 675
28 R Casey Diebold 157 68 8971 57 509 448 a157 a157 a157 471 675
29 R Ashley Gamrat 199 26 13153 66 647 577 185 225 214 624 705
30 R Timmy Phares 204 21 15348 75 642 563 192 195 213 600 663

7 - Munson's
31 R Bob Storer 162 63 12638 78 565 483 128 173 207 508 700
32 R Michael Dougherty 138 87 9958 72 467 391 120 118 112 350 608
33 R Shane Anderson 186 39 15109 81 599 514 202 200 191 593 710
34 R Ron Milko Sr 191 34 15551 81 577 492 178 179 158 515 614
35 R Charlie Houser 192 33 15595 81 617 532 202 151 193 546 645

8 - Bipolar Bowlers
36 R Joe Pusatere Sr 135 90 10965 81 459 374 190 181 133 504 777
37 R Jacalyn Johnson 112 113 9141 81 351 266 105 91 111 307 643
38 R John Karichko 165 60 13922 84 520 432 150 206 185 541 721
39 R William Geyer 193 32 13901 72 649 573 178 220 246 644 743
40 R Christopher Johnson 197 28 16029 81 603 518 210 258 135 603 687

9 - Keepin it Clean
41 R Greg Mroz 179 46 12910 72 590 514 244 189 191 624 765
42 R Anthony Nolla 177 48 14365 81 587 502 231 192 152 575 722
43 R Jake Speicher 174 51 13107 75 543 464 131 168 180 479 629
44 L Matt T. Hodgetts 198 27 15500 78 619 537 220 165 193 578 659
45 R Rob D. Warnock 199 26 16150 81 650 565 203 188 253 644 725

10 - Rising Dawn
49 R Kevin Moore 176 49 13782 78 555 473 176 187 169 532 679
48 L Michelle Yingst 157 68 11994 76 488 408 180 148 132 460 661
47 R Dawn Pancoast 173 52 12835 74 563 485 160 161 151 472 625
50 R Derrick Boger 187 38 15790 84 566 478 205 156 223 584 698
46 R Ryan Seech 192 33 13890 72 585 509 190 233 177 600 699

11 - Guttermouths
52 R Michael Chorba Jr 138 87 6379 46 432 382 147 187 160 494 761
51 R Mike Stout 156 69 12237 78 480 398 93 170 178 441 645
53 R Dan Diven 168 57 13779 82 586 500 159 167 174 500 671
54 R Tony Pirring 191 34 14904 78 648 566 190 205 258 653 758
55 R Marcos Bernal 196 29 14739 75 627 548 a196 a196 a196 588 675

12 - Team Zero
56 R Matthew Clark 180 45 11164 62 601 535 173 149 222 544 679
57 R Ronald Moore 157 68 12297 78 501 419 182 202 135 519 723
79 R Keith Egger 202 23 4855 24 626 598 215 203 242 660 738
59 R David Schienle 172 53 11353 66 584 514 196 154 219 569 731
60 R Adam Chervenak 199 26 14989 75 611 532 170 176 195 541 616
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Average List of Regular Team Members
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Thomas Povazan 18125 84 215 299 772 223 169 158 550
Zach Salmon 17338 84 206 277 721 235 223 209 667
Reid Landers 12933 63 205 269 742 a205 a205 a205 615
Bill Hodgetts 12893 63 204 266 687 259 186 151 596
Timmy Phares 15348 75 204 299 704 192 195 213 600
Ron Milko Jr 10391 51 203 275 753 244 157 215 616
Rod Naccarato 15851 78 203 266 717 210 164 189 563
John Long Jr 17027 84 202 269 744 182 255 221 658
Keith Egger 4855 24 202 269 673 215 203 242 660
Harry Stock 10817 54 200 258 683 196 162 153 511
Adam Chervenak 14989 75 199 288 767 170 176 195 541
Rob D. Warnock 16150 81 199 275 746 203 188 253 644
Ashley Gamrat 13153 66 199 268 692 185 225 214 624
Matt T. Hodgetts 15500 78 198 300 686 220 165 193 578
Christopher Johnson 16029 81 197 266 733 210 258 135 603
Dean Skorski 15398 78 197 255 698 184 220 203 607
Wayne Isaacs 14794 75 197 287 689 a197 a197 a197 591
Marcos Bernal 14739 75 196 260 675 a196 a196 a196 588
Steve Kincaid 7012 36 194 269 696 202 207 205 614
Jeremy Burton 15719 81 194 254 655 185 234 172 591
John Hanna 4072 21 193 244 679 169 221 223 613
William Geyer 13901 72 193 256 663 178 220 246 644
Ryan Seech 13890 72 192 300 697 190 233 177 600
Charlie Houser 15595 81 192 258 652 202 151 193 546
Ron Milko Sr 15551 81 191 269 691 178 179 158 515
Tony Pirring 14904 78 191 258 656 190 205 258 653
Frank Gamrat Sr 11447 60 190 246 691 236 211 222 669
John Nagy Jr 14286 75 190 268 665 202 198 169 569
Derrick Boger 15790 84 187 255 702 205 156 223 584
Shane Anderson 15109 81 186 245 684 202 200 191 593
Mike Bodnar 14319 78 183 242 664 141 160 174 475
Joseph Funyak 11526 63 182 237 629 191 227 211 629
Hunter Stewart 15310 84 182 257 676 166 164 154 484
Cole Quattrone 11481 63 182 242 617 a182 a182 a182 546
Matthew Clark 11164 62 180 249 666 173 149 222 544
Greg Mroz 12910 72 179 257 688 244 189 191 624
Anthony Nolla 14365 81 177 256 651 231 192 152 575
Kevin Moore 13782 78 176 250 624 176 187 169 532
Tyler Douglass 14689 84 174 274 626 188 137 198 523
Jake Speicher 13107 75 174 293 712 131 168 180 479
Dawn Pancoast 12835 74 173 221 590 160 161 151 472
David Schienle 11353 66 172 228 579 196 154 219 569
Steven Lardo 9648 57 169 223 607 a169 a169 a169 507
Dan Diven 13779 82 168 247 651 159 167 174 500
John Nagy Sr 13954 84 166 253 652 156 156 184 496
John Karichko 13922 84 165 243 601 150 206 185 541
Zach Nagy 5879 36 163 242 560 188 206 166 560
Bob Storer 12638 78 162 207 553 128 173 207 508
John Morgenstern 12872 81 158 225 564 146 202 158 506
Michelle Yingst 11994 76 157 211 542 180 148 132 460
Ronald Moore 12297 78 157 235 651 182 202 135 519
Casey Diebold 8971 57 157 197 551 a157 a157 a157 471
Mike Stout 12237 78 156 225 583 93 170 178 441
Dominique Landers 7550 54 139 223 485 a139 a139 a139 417
Michael Chorba Jr 6379 46 138 191 494 147 187 160 494
Michael Dougherty 9958 72 138 180 482 120 118 112 350
Joe Pusatere Sr 10965 81 135 192 504 190 181 133 504
Chris Naccarato 8016 63 127 166 443 138 118 164 420
Jacalyn Johnson 9141 81 112 172 422 105 91 111 307

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   32127

BLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Chris JohnsonBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Chris JohnsonBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Chris JohnsonBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Chris JohnsonBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Chris JohnsonBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Chris JohnsonBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Chris JohnsonBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Chris JohnsonBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Chris Johnson3/21/2024  11:10 pm  Page 4 of 4

www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com

